
Received Date CON ID Facility ID Facility Name City County Project Description

04/03/2017 17-0094 44-4010
FERGUSON CONVALESCENT 
HOME 

LAPEER LAPEER              
ACQ 87-BED NH BY DAVIS & 
DAVIS MANAGEMENT GROUP 
LLC 

04/06/2017 17-0099 50-4257
LAKESIDE MANOR NURSING AND 
REHABILITATION CENTER

ST HEIGHTS MACOMB              
CHANGE IN REAL PROPERTY, 1 
YR LEASE 

04/06/2017 17-0096 83-4350
HARTFORD NURSING & 
REHABILITATION CENTER

DETROIT WAYNE               
ADD 34-BEDS FR ALPHA MANOR 
(83-4060)

04/06/2017 17-0095 83-4060 ALPHA MANOR NURSING HOME DETROIT WAYNE               
RELOCATE 34- BEDS TO 
HARTFORD NURSING (83-4350)

04/07/2017 17-0097 41-0040
SPECTRUM HEALTH - 
BUTTERWORTH CAMPUS

GRAND RAPIDS KENT                RENOVATE 2ND FLOOR 

04/08/2017 17-0098 39-6811
BRONSON OUTPATIENT 
SURGERY CENTER - WALNUT 
STREET

KALAMAZOO KALAMAZOO           LITH NETWORK NO. 167

04/10/2017 17-0101 33-6006
RED CEDAR SURGERY CENTER, 
PLLC

HASLETT INGHAM              ADD 1 OR [TOTAL 2] 

04/12/2017 17-0102 63-0030
BEAUMONT HOSPITAL, ROYAL 
OAK

ROYAL OAK OAKLAND             REPLACE PET SCANNER

04/13/2017 17-0103 63-C078
HEALTHCARE CONTINUUM 
MANAGEMENT, LLC

SOUTHFIELD OAKLAND             RELOCATE MRI HOST ON #219

04/14/2017 17-0100 41-0040
SPECTRUM HEALTH - 
BUTTERWORTH CAMPUS

GRAND RAPIDS KENT                
RENOVATE NON-CLINICAL 
SPACE [WAIVER] 

04/19/2017 17-0112 25-C067 INSIGHT RADIOLOGISTS, PC FLINT GENESEE             CT NETWORK NO. 104

04/21/2017 17-0107 63-C888 MOBILE MRI STAFFING LLC FARMINGTON OAKLAND             MRI NETWORK NO. 117 [NOTICE] 

04/24/2017 17-0104 41-0080 SAINT MARY'S HEALTH CARE GRAND RAPIDS KENT                REPLACE 1 MRT UNIT

04/25/2017 17-0105 33-6817 GENESIS SURGERY CENTER LANSING INGHAM              LITH NETWORK NO. 103 [NOTICE] 

04/26/2017 17-0106 50-C613 GREAT LAKES MRI OF MICHIGAN        WARREN            MACOMB              ACQ 1 FIXED MRI 

04/26/2017 17-0108 70-C012
HOLLAND MEDICAL OFFICE 
BUILDING

ZEELAND OTTAWA              MRI NETWORK NO. 66 [NOTICE] 

04/26/2017 17-0110 75-0010 STURGIS HOSPITAL STURGIS ST JOSEPH           MRI NETWORK NO. 66 [NOTICE] 

04/26/2017 17-0109 63-C087 PRECISE MRI OF MICHIGAN
LATHRUP 
VILLAGE

OAKLAND             MRI NETWORK NO. 114 [NOTICE] 

1 of 2

$0

$0

$468,000

$0

$2,700,000

$0

$2,085,625

$0

$6,703,000

$0

$198,281

$3,063,056

$254,000

$1,932,000

Certificate of Need
Activity Report - LOIs Received 4/1/2017 to 4/30/2017

Project Cost

$1,930,000

$300,000

$5,670,000

$0



Received Date CON ID Facility ID Facility Name City County Project Description

04/26/2017 17-0121 33-0060
EDWARD W SPARROW 
HOSPITAL

LANSING INGHAM              
ACQ 3 FIXED MRI UNITS FR MID 
MICHIGAN MRI, INC. [PREV. 
332614]

04/27/2017 17-0111 74-0020 MCLAREN PORT HURON PORT HURON ST CLAIR            
ADD 1 FIXED CT SCANNER 
[TOTAL 3] 

04/27/2017 17-0113 82-C017 NORTHLAND RADIOLOGY GARDEN CITY WAYNE               MRI NETWORK NO. 41 [NOTICE] 

04/28/2017 17-0122 99-C002
ALLIANCE HNI LEASING 
COMPANY LLC

NEWPORT 
BEACH

OUT OF STATE        
ACQ MRI NETWORK NO #68 FR 
MID MICHIGAN MRI INC. [PREV 
332614]

04/28/2017 17-0115 81-0060
UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN 
HEALTH SYSTEM

ANN ARBOR WASHTENAW           
REPLACE 1 CARD CATH AND 1 EP 
LAB 

04/28/2017 17-0114 83-0450 SINAI-GRACE HOSPITAL DETROIT WAYNE               REPLACE MRT UNIT 

24 4/1/2017 - 4/30/2017 Costs

108 YTD Costs

2 of 2

YTD LOIs $472,202,834

Certificate of Need
Activity Report - LOIs Received 4/1/2017 to 4/30/2017

Project Cost

$8,677,228

$4,705,489

4/1/2017 - 4/30/2017 LOIs $40,040,968

$364,289

$0

$0

$990,000


