## Certificate of Need Activity Report - LOIs Received 4/1/2017 to 4/30/2017

Received Date	CON ID	Facility ID	Facility Name	City	County	<b>Project Description</b>	Project Cost
04/03/2017	17-0094	44-4010	FERGUSON CONVALESCENT HOME	LAPEER	LAPEER	ACQ 87-BED NH BY DAVIS & DAVIS MANAGEMENT GROUP	\$1,930,000
04/06/2017	17-0099	50-4257	LAKESIDE MANOR NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER	ST HEIGHTS	MACOMB	CHANGE IN REAL PROPERTY, 1 YR LEASE	\$300,000
04/06/2017	17-0096	83-4350	HARTFORD NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER	DETROIT	WAYNE	ADD 34-BEDS FR ALPHA MANOR (83-4060)	\$5,670,000
04/06/2017	17-0095	83-4060	ALPHA MANOR NURSING HOME	DETROIT	WAYNE	RELOCATE 34- BEDS TO HARTFORD NURSING (83-4350)	\$0
04/07/2017	17-0097	41-0040	SPECTRUM HEALTH - BUTTERWORTH CAMPUS	GRAND RAPIDS	KENT	RENOVATE 2ND FLOOR	\$6,703,000
04/08/2017	17-0098	39-6811	BRONSON OUTPATIENT SURGERY CENTER - WALNUT STREET	KALAMAZOO	KALAMAZOO	LITH NETWORK NO. 167	\$0
04/10/2017	17-0101	33-6006	RED CEDAR SURGERY CENTER, PLLC	HASLETT	INGHAM	ADD 1 OR [TOTAL 2]	\$198,281
04/12/2017	17-0102	63-0030	BEAUMONT HOSPITAL, ROYAL OAK	ROYAL OAK	OAKLAND	REPLACE PET SCANNER	\$3,063,056
04/13/2017	17-0103	63-C078	HEALTHCARE CONTINUUM MANAGEMENT, LLC	SOUTHFIELD	OAKLAND	RELOCATE MRI HOST ON #219	\$254,000
04/14/2017	17-0100	41-0040	SPECTRUM HEALTH - BUTTERWORTH CAMPUS	GRAND RAPIDS	KENT	RENOVATE NON-CLINICAL SPACE [WAIVER]	\$1,932,000
04/19/2017	17-0112	25-C067	INSIGHT RADIOLOGISTS, PC	FLINT	GENESEE	CT NETWORK NO. 104	\$468,000
04/21/2017	17-0107	63-C888	MOBILE MRI STAFFING LLC	FARMINGTON	OAKLAND	MRI NETWORK NO. 117 [NOTICE]	\$0
04/24/2017	17-0104	41-0080	SAINT MARY'S HEALTH CARE	GRAND RAPIDS	KENT	REPLACE 1 MRT UNIT	\$2,700,000
04/25/2017	17-0105	33-6817	GENESIS SURGERY CENTER	LANSING	INGHAM	LITH NETWORK NO. 103 [NOTICE]	\$0
04/26/2017	17-0106	50-C613	GREAT LAKES MRI OF MICHIGAN	WARREN	MACOMB	ACQ 1 FIXED MRI	\$2,085,625
04/26/2017	17-0108	70-C012	HOLLAND MEDICAL OFFICE BUILDING	ZEELAND	OTTAWA	MRI NETWORK NO. 66 [NOTICE]	\$0
04/26/2017	17-0110	75-0010	STURGIS HOSPITAL	STURGIS	ST JOSEPH	MRI NETWORK NO. 66 [NOTICE]	\$0
04/26/2017	17-0109	63-C087	PRECISE MRI OF MICHIGAN	LATHRUP VILLAGE	OAKLAND	MRI NETWORK NO. 114 [NOTICE]	\$0

## Certificate of Need Activity Report - LOIs Received 4/1/2017 to 4/30/2017

Received Date	CON ID	Facility ID	Facility Name	City	County	<b>Project Description</b>	Project Cost
04/26/2017	17-0121	33-0060	EDWARD W SPARROW HOSPITAL	LANSING	INGHAM	ACQ 3 FIXED MRI UNITS FR MID MICHIGAN MRI, INC. [PREV. 332614]	\$364,289
04/27/2017	17-0111	74-0020	MCLAREN PORT HURON	PORT HURON	ST CLAIR	ADD 1 FIXED CT SCANNER [TOTAL 3]	\$0
04/27/2017	17-0113	82-C017	NORTHLAND RADIOLOGY	GARDEN CITY	WAYNE	MRI NETWORK NO. 41 [NOTICE]	\$0
04/28/2017	17-0122	99-C002	ALLIANCE HNI LEASING COMPANY LLC	NEWPORT BEACH	OUT OF STATE	ACQ MRI NETWORK NO #68 FR MID MICHIGAN MRI INC. [PREV 332614]	\$990,000
04/28/2017	17-0115	81-0060	UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN HEALTH SYSTEM	ANN ARBOR	WASHTENAW	REPLACE 1 CARD CATH AND 1 EP LAB	\$8,677,228
04/28/2017	17-0114	83-0450	SINAI-GRACE HOSPITAL	DETROIT	WAYNE	REPLACE MRT UNIT	\$4,705,489
4/1/2017 - 4/30/2017 LOIs YTD LOIs			24 108			4/1/2017 - 4/30/2017 Costs YTD Costs	\$40,040,968 \$472,202,834